

Bid 33-17 Outer Islington Street Improvements
 Feb. 2, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

John Lyman & Sons, Inc. 30 Hoyt Rd. Gilford, NH 03249 P: 603-624-4134 Attn: Jim Lyman, Pres. sue@lymanandsons.com	Sargent Corp. 378 Bennoch Rd. PO Box 435 Stillwater, ME 04489 P: 207-827-4435 Attn: Timothy M. Folster, V.P. tfolster@sargent-corp.com	Northeast Earth Mechanics, Inc. 159 Barnstead Rd. Pittsfield, NH 03263 P: 603-435-7989 Attn: James Locke, II, Pres. suet@neearth.com	Albanese Bros., Inc. PO Box 518 28 Loon Hill Rd. Dracut, MA 01826 Attn: Marcella Albanese P: 978-454-8850 marcella@albanesebros.com
--	---	---	--

ITEM #	EST.	UNI	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	QTY		UNIT PRICE IN WORDS								
201.1	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
201.2	1	EA	Removal of Tree & Stump	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
202.31	120	SY	Removal of Existing Sidewalk	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
202.32	1400	SY	Removal of Existing Driveways and Aprons	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00
202.7	475	LF	Removal of Guardrail	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,275.00
202.8	10	CY	Removal of Masonry Steps as Directed	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
203.1	750	CY	Common Excavation	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,750.00
203.6	250	CY	Embankment in Place	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00
206.19	20	HR	Common Structure Excavation - Exploratory	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
206.2	300	CY	Rock Structure Excavation	\$ 264.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00
209.1	200	CY	Granular Backfill	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
214	8600	SY	Fine Grade	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,500.00
304.2	100	CY	Gravel in Place (Roadway Base)	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
304.3	50	CY	Crushed Gravel in Place (Roadway Base)	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
304.3	550	CY	Crushed Gravel in Place (Sidewalk & Driveway Base)	\$ 53.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00
306.108a	7500	SY	8" Reclaimed Stabilized Base	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00
306.108b	7500	SY	8" Reclaimed Stabilized Base (Blend in 1.5" Crushed Stone)	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00
306.208	50	CY	Reclaim Stabilized Base (Rehandle for Base Material)	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
306.36	450	TN	1.5" Crushed Stone (Mixed with Reclaimer)	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
403.11A	1880	TN	Machine Method, Binder	\$ 74.00	\$ 139,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 161,680.00
403.11B	925	TN	Machine Method, Wearing	\$ 88.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 78,625.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 63,825.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 84,175.00
403.12	220	TN	Hand Method	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,400.00
417	2600	SY	Cold Plane Bituminous Surface (1.5")	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00
520	170	CY	Class B Curb Backfill	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00

Bid 33-17 Outer Islington Street Improvements
Feb. 2, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

John Lyman & Sons, Inc. 30 Hoyt Rd. Gilford, NH 03249 P: 603-624-4134 Attn: Jim Lyman, Pres. sue@lymanandsons.com	Sargent Corp. 378 Bennoch Rd. PO Box 435 Stillwater, ME 04489 P: 207-827-4435 Attn: Timothy M. Folster, V.P. tfolster@sargent-corp.com	Northeast Earth Mechanics, Inc. 159 Barnstead Rd. Pittsfield, NH 03263 P: 603-435-7989 Attn: James Locke, II, Pres. suet@neearth.com	Albanese Bros., Inc. PO Box 518 28 Loon Hill Rd. Dracut, MA 01826 Attn: Marcella Albanese P: 978-454-8850 marcella@albanesebros.com
--	---	---	--

585.3	100	CY	Stone Fill, Class C in Place			\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
592.12	150	SF	Segmented Block Retaining Wall			\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
603.301	10	LF	18" Dia. RCP			\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
603.822	1000	LF	12" Dia. HDPE Drain Pipe			\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
604.001	9	EA	Poly Liner for CB			\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,224.00
604.1	7	EA	Eliminator Oil/Water Separator			\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
604.12	9	EA	New Catch Basin			\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
604.324	9	EA	New Drain Manhole			\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
604.54	4	EA	Adjust Existing Structures (Tele. MH)			\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00
604.62	9	EA	Provide and Install DMH Frame and Cover			\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 11,970.00
604.72	9	EA	Provide and Install CB Frame & Grate			\$ 460.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
604.8	1	EA	Alter Existing Stone Culvert with Aluminum Restrictor Plate			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
605.512	550	LF	12" Corrugated Perforated HDPE Underdrain			\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 73,700.00
606.12	620	LF	Beam Guardrail Standard Section (Steel Post)			\$ 20.50	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00
606.126	4	EA	Beam Guardrail Terminal Unit E-2			\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
608.24	1250	SY	4" Concrete Sidewalk			\$ 53.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 81,250.00
608.26	50	SY	6" Concrete Sidewalk (for ADA Ramp areas)			\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
608.52	12	EA	ADA Detectable Warning Tile, Cast Iron			\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00
609.1	3700	LF	New Straight Vertical Granite Curb, 5"			\$ 22.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 118,400.00
609.2	210	LF	New Curved Vertical Granite Curb, 5"			\$ 32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,980.00
611	1	LS	Cut and Cap Existing Water Main			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
611.5	2	EA	1" Copper Corporation and Curb Stop			\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
611.501	60	LF	1" Copper Water Service			\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
611.8	1	EA	New Hydrant Assembly Complete (Incl. tapping saddle & valve & 6" lateral pipe)			\$ 8,520.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
611.814	1	LS	Remove Hydrant (Incl. valve sleeve)			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
611.9	25	EA	Adjust Existing Gate Valves			\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00
615	4	EA	Relocate Traffic Signs			\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00

Bid 33-17 Outer Islington Street Improvements
 Feb. 2, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

John Lyman & Sons, Inc. 30 Hoyt Rd. Gilford, NH 03249 P: 603-624-4134 Attn: Jim Lyman, Pres. sue@lymanandsons.com	Sargent Corp. 378 Bennoch Rd. PO Box 435 Stillwater, ME 04489 P: 207-827-4435 Attn: Timothy M. Folster, V.P. tfolster@sargent-corp.com	Northeast Earth Mechanics, Inc. 159 Barnstead Rd. Pittsfield, NH 03263 P: 603-435-7989 Attn: James Locke, II, Pres. suet@neearth.com	Albanese Bros., Inc. PO Box 518 28 Loon Hill Rd. Dracut, MA 01826 Attn: Marcella Albanese P: 978-454-8850 marcella@albanesebros.com
--	---	---	--

618.6	2720	HR	Uniformed Flaggers			\$ 20.50	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 55,760.00
618.7	100	HR	Portsmouth Police Officers			\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
619.1	1	U	Maintenance of Traffic			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
619.11	1000	LB	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control			\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00
619.253	4	WK	Portable Message Boards			\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
628.2	1000	LF	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement			\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
632.0104	10500	LF	4" Paint Striping (Chlorinated Rubber Paint)			\$ 0.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,625.00
632.311	425	LF	12" Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Stop Bars			\$ 5.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,550.00
645	4	EA	Catch Basin Silt Sack			\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
645.631	3400	LF	Silt Fence or Silt Log			\$ 5.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,600.00
645.7	1	LS	SWPPP			\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
645.71	85	HR	SWPPP Inspections			\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00
646.51	3500	SY	Turf Establishment w/ Mulch, Tackifier and Loam			\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 56,000.00
692	1	U	Mobilization			\$ 99,700.00	\$ 99,700.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
1010.2	1	U	Asphalt Cement Adjustment			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
BASE BID:							\$ 1,174,980.00		\$ 1,290,585.00		\$ 1,341,410.00		\$ 1,424,304.04
Additional/Alternative#1							AWARDED						
ITEM #	EST.	UNI	ITEM DESC	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL								
	QTY		UNIT PRICE	IN FIGURES	IN FIGURES								
206.2	100	CY	Rock Structure Excavation			\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
618.6	160	HR	Uniformed Flaggers			\$ 20.50	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,280.00
645.71	5	HR	SWPPP Inspections			\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
660.1A	1	EA	New 4' Dia. Sewer Manhole			\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
660.1B	1	EA	New 6' Dia. Sewer Manhole			\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
660.2	1,550.00	\$	Allowance to purchase manhole frame and covers from City			\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
660.3	120	LF	8" Dia. SDR 35 Sewer Pipe			\$ 66.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 18,840.00

Bid 33-17 Outer Islington Street Improvements
 Feb. 2, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

John Lyman & Sons, Inc. 30 Hoyt Rd. Gilford, NH 03249 P: 603-624-4134 Attn: Jim Lyman, Pres. sue@lymanandsons.com	Sargent Corp. 378 Bennoch Rd. PO Box 435 Stillwater, ME 04489 P: 207-827-4435 Attn: Timothy M. Folster, V.P. tfolster@sargent-corp.com	Northeast Earth Mechanics, Inc. 159 Barnstead Rd. Pittsfield, NH 03263 P: 603-435-7989 Attn: James Locke, II, Pres. suet@neearth.com	Albanese Bros., Inc. PO Box 518 28 Loon Hill Rd. Dracut, MA 01826 Attn: Marcella Albanese P: 978-454-8850 marcella@albanesebros.com
--	---	---	--

660.3A	200	LF	1.5" Dia. SDR 11 Forced Sewer Pipe			\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 18,600.00
660.3B	1600	LF	2.0" Dia. SDR 11 Forced Sewer Pipe			\$ 47.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 121,600.00
660.4A	24	EA	Service Lateral Assembly			\$ 2,230.00	\$ 53,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 67,200.00
660.4B	1	EA	Terminal Cleanout Assembly			\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
660.5	1	EA	Core Existing SMH			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
660.6	1	EA	Construct Invert & Drop into Existing SMH			\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL ADD/ALT#1							\$ 185,045.00		\$ 169,465.00		\$ 213,455.00		\$ 283,470.00
Additional/Alternative#2													
ITEM #	EST.	UNI	ITEM DESC	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL								
	QTY		UNIT PRICE	IN FIGURES	IN FIGURES								
202.31	220	SY	Removal of Existing Sidewalk			\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00
202.32	100	SY	Removal of Existing Driveways and Aprons			\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
203.1	75	CY	Common Excavation			\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00
214	100	SY	Fine Grade (Driveways)			\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
304.3	75	CY	Crushed Gravel in Place (Sidewalk & Driveway Base)			\$ 53.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
403.12	10	TN	Hand Method Paving			\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
520	5	CY	Class B Curb Backfill			\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
608.24	220	SY	4" Concrete Sidewalk			\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00
609.1	10	LF	New Straight Vertical Granite Curb, 5"			\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00
609.5	375	LF	Reset Existing Curb			\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00
618.6	100	HR	Uniformed Flaggers			\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00
628.2	525	LF	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,050.00
632.0104	460	LF	4" Paint Striping (Chlorinated Rubber Paint)			\$ 0.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 115.00
645	2	EA	Catch Basin Silt Sack			\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
646.51	225	SY	Turf Establishment w/ Mulch, Tackifier and Loam			\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,600.00
TOTAL ADD/ALT#2							\$ 42,472.00		\$ 39,225.00		\$ 25,615.00		\$ 45,060.00

